
Accepted Donations for November 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated Support costs - wages for 8 weeks $18,300.00 $9,150.00 B

Moerewa Christian Fellowship Trust 3 playgrounds $10,198.75 $10,198.75

Rawene Primary School Christmas in the Park - Children's activities,
entertainment and fireworks display $3,824.50 $3,824.50

Okaihau Te Kohanga Reo New shade sails to be installed in our playground
area $1,120.00 $5,000.00 G

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Lane hire $3,255.00 $3,255.00

Northland College Sports uniform as per resolution $4,688.00 $4,688.00

Whangaroa Health Services Trust Promotions coach $25,000.00 $25,000.00

OKAIHAU GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Construction of a new implement and machinery shed $71,042.00 $50,000.00 B

Total Approved $111,116.25

No: of applicants 8

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Whangarei Pipe Band Society Incorporated Tenor and bass drone reeds, reed protectors, bagpipe
turners, and pipe bags $7,530.43 $7,530.43

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Accommodation $6,760.00 $6,760.00

NORTHLAND AREA PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Ribbons and rosettes for its 2019-2020 organised
events, and for medical emergency services $1,487.07 $1,487.07

Onerahi School BOT Transportation and activity costs on camp $5,165.20 $5,165.20

MAUNGAKARAMEA BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED
Install the proposed deck, upgrade the honours
boards including sign writing, upgrade entertainment
system and paint ceiling of pool table area

$9,915.48 $8,622.16

MARIST CLUB (WHANGAREI) INCORPORATED Football ground lease costs $2,647.83 $2,647.83

Volunteering Northland Advertising in NZME Northland papers $3,430.00 $3,430.00

NORTHLAND RESIDENTIAL NURSERY AND CRECHE SOCIETY New taps for the children's bathroom $1,908.00 $1,908.00

Whau Valley School Camp and snorkelling programme costs $12,310.02 $10,000.00 B

MANGAKAHIA SPORTS GROUND SOCIETY INCORPORATED Promotion of the Mangakahia Garden Ramble $743.00 $743.00

Ngunguru School Children to attend the Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Pursuits Centre 5 day adventure challenge $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Northland Veterans Golfers Association Course hire age and Dot Golf's scoring programme
fee $3,496.00 $3,496.00

Onerahi Community Association Incorporated Christmas Carnival celebrations - Band, sound
system and advertising $2,670.00 $2,670.00

SPRINGFIELD TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Professional coach for the juniors $1,288.00 $1,288.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 1 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

NORTHLAND BADMINTON ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Hello Club - Access, lighting control hardware,
access/light management software $22,262.00 $12,395.00 B

One Tree Point School 2 x 65" Promethean ActivPanel on a height adjustable
trolley $44,720.00 $22,360.00

NORTHLAND ATHLETICS AND GYMNASTICS STADIUM TRUST Replacement of emergency lighting $8,648.18 $8,648.18

CAPS Northland Incorporated Cost of a body mapping training workshop and a
laptop and a height adjustable desk $2,737.44 $2,737.44

Manaia View School Security cameras $16,400.00 $16,400.00

MITAMITAGA O LE PASEFIKA VAA-ALO CANOE CLUB INCORPORATED 2 x w6 waka and 2 x waka trolleys $36,590.00 $18,295.00

Northland Disabled Charitable Trust Solar panels $20,975.85 $20,975.85

Kamo Volunteer Fire Brigade New brigade van $54,186.25 $54,186.25

Total Approved $221,745.41

No: of applicants 22

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Pouto Horse Sport Club Specialist coach $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Ripia Marae Costs associated with the 2020 Touch Tournament $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees New waterproof shade structures $25,000.00 $24,900.00

MAUNGATUROTO RECREATIONAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED Quad farm bike $4,800.00 $4,800.00

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES KAIWAKA/MANGAWHAI INCORPORATED Rental costs $6,500.00 $6,500.00

The Dargaville Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Playing kit and sports equipment for the 2020 rugby
season $13,616.50 $13,616.50

White Rock Gallery Incorporated Exhibition opening promotions $408.80 $408.80

Mangawhai Activity Zone Charitable Trust National Bowl Jam Skate event $4,500.00 $3,913.04 O

Mangawhai Artists Incorporated Three widows for the gallery extension, one toilet
window and two windows into the art workspace $3,460.60 $3,460.60

Total Approved $67,598.94

No: of applicants 9

TLA 04 - Albany

Auckland Steam Engine Society Incorporated Printing for the magazines and 50th Anniversary
Commemorative book costs $13,308.64 $11,168.14 G

Children's Autism Foundation Community support $35,000.00 $35,000.00

NORTH HARBOUR FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED 10 folding steel goals for our junior players $913.05 $913.05

Kiribati Federation Aotearoa Incorporated Costs of running the Enhancing Family Well-Being
workshops $10,313.00 $10,313.00

KIRIBATI FEDERATION AOTEAROA INCORPORATED Costs of running the Enhancing Family Well-Being
workshops $9,478.00 $9,478.00

Total Approved $66,872.19

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Snells Beach School Upgrade our educational e-learning software
programs $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Warkworth Pistol Club Incorporated An Iseki 4x4 tractor $15,525.00 $15,525.00

WELLSFORD GOLF AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED New Greens mower $53,030.00 $25,000.00 B

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 2 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Mahurangi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing gear $20,000.00 $15,000.00 K

The Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Junior tennis coaching $1,417.56 $1,278.44 E

Kumeu Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket Development Manager, Team uniforms, cricket
gear and equipment $39,806.01 $25,000.00 K

Total Approved $86,753.44

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

Belmont Intermediate School Year 8 Quadrangle enhancement/outdoor learning
space project $29,111.33 $15,000.00 K

Broadway Dreams Foundation New Zealand Hiring musicians for the Summer Intensive Course
and Showcase concert $4,000.00 $4,000.00

NGATARINGA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED
Operating expenses - Power including court lighting,
Insurance, cleaning, water, and drainage, internet
access and accounting software subscription

$15,210.00 $3,500.00 C

Awataha Young Mariners Replace the gear trailer $8,265.00 $8,265.00

FORREST HILL MILFORD UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Referees' costs $4,400.00 $4,400.00

Total Approved $35,165.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 06 - Waitakere

AUCKLAND ROWING PERFORMANCE CENTRE INCORPORATED Waitemata Rowing club sub lease $7,088.71 $7,088.71

Total Approved $7,088.71

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated 6 X PVC court mats $44,880.00 $22,440.00 G

Mt Roskill Primary School Shade sails for our playground $9,690.00 $9,690.00

Glaucoma New Zealand Print and mail 4 x editions of Eyelights newsletter $29,983.00 $20,000.00 K

The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated Junior cricket sets $11,500.00 $5,000.00 G

SANZ - Farm Cove Pakuranga 22nd NZ Scout Jamboree camp fees $9,675.00 $3,000.00 K

Eden Epsom Playcentre
New fisher & paykel double drawer dishwasher,
repainting, vinyl floors polished and wooden floors
sanded, and varnished

$12,648.85 $12,648.85

Auckland Youth Choir Incorporated

Costs associated with the first quarter 2020 payments
for services - Musical Director, Accompanist and
Administrator-Treasurer honorarium and/or contracts
for services

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Brothers In Arms Charitable Trust Board Computer $2,607.83 $2,607.83

Three Kings United Football Club Incorporated Online registration, administration and membership
management system for junior and youth members $12,000.00 $5,000.00 K

Total Approved $85,386.68

No: of applicants 9

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Handel Consort AND Quire Charitable Trust Consort costs for the Christmas choral concerts $3,507.86 $2,000.00 E

The Familylife Trust Pod cast equipment $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland) Sessions costs for speech language therapy $4,000.00 $4,000.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 3 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
One Tree Hill College Rugby Coaching Coordinator and Coach for term 4 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $14,500.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated 4.7 meter safety boat $24,339.00 $22,444.00 G

Brainwave Trust Aotearoa Website development and national delivery costs $69,233.00 $40,000.00 K

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Senior playing uniforms, fitness and training
equipment $8,400.00 $8,400.00

GLENDOWIE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Junior tennis equipment and tennis balls $4,200.00 $4,200.00

Total Approved $75,044.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust Laptops $3,286.96 $3,286.96

Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board Event management and mentoring costs for the 2020
Show Me Shorts Screenwritng lab $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Pregnancy Help Incorporated Auckland Branch Wages $5,001.25 $5,001.25

The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated Salary - Education Coordinator position $9,683.20 $9,683.20

Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust Cost of lease for ARMS Trust office space $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $31,971.41

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Roskill & Districts Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Power and water costs $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Total Approved $7,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Combi oven, sound system and AED defibrillator unit $42,160.13 $42,160.13 MRF

SWIMMING COUNTIES MANUKAU INCORPORATED Medals and ribbons $5,000.00 $4,110.51

Otahuhu Business Association Incorporated Otahuhu Christmas carnival $12,100.00 $12,100.00

Total Approved $58,370.64

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Auckland Begonia Circle Cover the costs of the Auckland Begonia Festival
show $2,719.09 $2,719.09

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Galvanised trailer $5,732.75 $5,732.75

Total Approved $8,451.84

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

St Anne's Samoan Catholic Youth, Manurewa Pop-up gazebo $4,639.04 $4,639.04

MAA SHAKTI CHARITABLE TRUST Cover the cost of organising the LOHRI festival $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $14,639.04

No: of applicants 2

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 4 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 10 - Franklin

Coastguard Maraetai Incorporated Replace 2 engines on its rescue boat Maraetai 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

The Amici Trust Board

Flying of Mary Poppins musical theatre production -
Winch, flying tracks, mehanics, cabling, rigging,
installation and removal, health, and safety,
programming, operator training and transport

$7,500.00 $4,000.00 F

Total Approved $24,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

MERCURY BAY AMATEUR SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED Pool hire 2019/2020 summer season $6,450.00 $6,450.00

Mercury Bay Pickleball Club Incorporated Equipment and gym hire. $8,575.40 $5,075.40

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New fairway tractor $60,465.71 $30,000.00

Total Approved $41,525.40

No: of applicants 3

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Huntly Community Patrol Annual Patrol Vehicle operating costs $4,471.79 $4,471.79

NORTH WAIKATO CARE OF THE AGED TRUST BOARD Contribution towards new wheelchair accessible van $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Total Approved $29,471.79

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

PIAKO GYMNASTICS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution toward rent costs for Gymnastics area $8,000.00 $6,000.00 M

MATAMATA COUNTRY MUSIC CLUB INCORPORATED Venue hire and advertising cost $3,988.00 $3,988.00

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Funding support for a 2 day Ladies Tournament $2,608.00 $2,608.00

Future Te Aroha Mirrors to create and infinity room. $7,345.00 $7,345.00

Port Waikato School Camp Trust Targets and target faces $1,342.89 $1,342.89

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Prizes for March race meet 2020 $3,837.50 $3,837.50

Total Approved $25,121.39

No: of applicants 6

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Philips Search and Rescue Trust Contribution towards defibrillator and ventilator
package. $27,431.00 $27,431.00

Waikato Institute for Leisure and Sport Studies Trust Board Contribution towards SMART Coach programme. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $29,431.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

KIHIKIHI SPEEDWAY INCORPORATED Medical services for Speedway races. $6,590.00 $5,890.00 E

Cambridge Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated Prize ribbons, portaloo and emergency services costs. $6,416.79 $6,416.79

Karapiro Rowing Incorporated Hire of Mighty River Domain at Lake Karapiro. $89,587.83 $45,356.08 B

CAMBRIDGE SOCCER CLUB INCORPORATED New football nets and footballs. $5,078.82 $5,078.82

Total Approved $62,741.69

No: of applicants 4

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 5 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Little Theatre Society Incorporated To upgrade lighting and electrical system. $27,271.84 $27,271.84

Tokoroa Track & Field Club Bus transport to Ribbon Day events $5,340.00 $3,540.00 E

Total Approved $30,811.84

No: of applicants 2

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Family & Financial Solutions Trust Printer consumables. $936.00 $936.00

Taupo Racing Club (Incorporated)
Programmed 40m large screen and family
entertainment - Bouncy Castles, Face Painting, Music,
Races on track, tug of war , sack races.

$10,695.00 $10,095.00

Total Approved $11,031.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Bay Conservation Incorporated Salary, design and printing of annual report. $13,505.00 $3,005.00 B

Tauranga Classic Motorcycle Club Defibrillator, equipment trailer, accommodation (for
rallies) and heat pump for club room. $18,933.39 $6,428.39 B

House of Science Tauranga Charitable Trust 3 months rent. $9,372.48 $7,000.00 B

Matua Majors Leisure Marchers
Accommodation and vehicle hire for New Zealand
Nationals Leisure Marching weekend from 5th to the
10th March 2020 in Christchurch.

$3,875.00 $3,057.00 B

Otumoetai Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards resurfacing 8 courts. $38,000.00 $38,000.00

The Tauranga Bay of Plenty Hearing Association Incorporated Office rent, resource storage, printing, postage costs
and salary for Manager. $36,938.69 $7,818.69 B

6th Battalion (Hauraki) Regimental Association Incorporated Accommodation for 65th anniversary reunion of the
NZSAS 1955-57 squadron - June 2020. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Special Olympics Tauranga Annual storage unit costs and insurance for minivan. $3,791.58 $3,791.58

Age Concern (Tauranga) Incorporated Rent of office premises from 1 January 2020 to 31
December 2020. $28,359.96 $22,000.00 B

Total Approved $95,100.66

No: of applicants 9

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

St Chad's Communication Centre 8 weeks wages for support worker. $5,762.00 $5,762.00

Mid-Island Gym Sports Incorporated Contribution towards a new Eurotramp Trampoline. $8,325.00 $8,325.00

CENTRAL SWIMMING INCORPORATED Cost for Central Swimming Aquaknights Tri-series
Competition 12th - 16th December 2019. $14,334.77 $5,000.00 N

Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated Marketing costs for the period December - January. $9,800.00 $5,000.00 N

St Mary's Catholic Primary School Football goals, flags, footballs and bags, netball bibs,
netballs, sound horn and whistles $4,203.77 $4,203.77

Total Approved $28,290.77

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane District Community Arts Council Incorporated Promotion for Summer Arts Festival - advertising and
printing of programmes and fliers. $11,333.90 $11,333.90

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 6 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Contribution towards the delivery of a player
development programme. $6,150.00 $6,150.00

WHAKATANE ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE INCOPORATED Accommodation for the The Pacific Invitational
tournament in April 2020. $1,700.00 $1,700.00

SANZ - Kingsley Scout Group Remaining cost of the Jamboree fees. $1,260.00 $1,260.00

Whakatane Touch Association Charitable Trust Ground hire, first aid, waste management, portoloos,
tables and chairs and mileage for referees. $6,611.82 $6,611.82

WHANAU AWHINA WOMENS REFUGE INCORPORATED Second-hand van $24,850.00 $21,608.70 O

Total Approved $48,664.42

No: of applicants 6

TLA 27 - Opotiki District

Te Parahia Trust Christmas in the Park - Fireworks display $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Total Approved $5,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Deco Bay Brass Incorporated Refurbishment of one Eb Bass (tuba). $7,700.00 $3,000.00 B

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) New playing Jerseys for junior teams for the 2020
season. $8,625.00 $8,625.00

Port Hill Junior Football Club New playing kit for the open grade teams $3,919.20 $3,919.20

NAPIER ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation to attend the North Island Colgate
games in Inglewood January 2020. $13,940.00 $5,492.70 B

Napier City Council Stage and lighting costs for the Napier City New Years
Eve Celebrations. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $28,036.90

No: of applicants 4

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Pihama Tennis Club Update kitchen facilities. $7,383.72 $7,383.72

PIHAMA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED New playing uniform. $2,319.00 $2,319.00

Opunake Districts Rest Home Trust Provide ensuite facilities for 2 bedrooms $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Total Approved $22,702.72

No: of applicants 3

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Taumarunui Maori Wardens Trust Radio Communication System. $26,337.07 $13,380.00 B

Ohakune Primary School PTA Purchase netball uniforms and netball kit $3,995.10 $3,995.10

Total Approved $17,375.10

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

The Marton Friendship Club To renovate toilet facilities to an accessable toilet
facility. $40,043.00 $40,043.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 7 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Taihape and Districts Agriculture and Pastoral Association Incorporated Advertising and face painting artist for 109th show. $2,372.92 $2,372.82

Tutaenui Sports Club Ribbons and Rosettes, jumps, toilets, sound system
and first aider for event on 12th of Jan 2020. $4,694.03 $4,694.03

Total Approved $47,109.85

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Learning and Growing Together Trust Purchase and install window furnishings at Ngā Rito o
te Puawaitanga Early Childhood Centre. $2,803.00 $1,000.00 B

Ashhurst Pohangina Pony Club Branch Incorporated Contribution towards a full set of Show Hunter jumps. $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Manawatu Reuniting Refugee Families Trust Immigration NZ application fee, document translation,
and NZ domestic travel. $2,920.00 $2,920.00

Manawatu Access Radio Charitable Trust Cost for first aid course. $626.09 $626.09

ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY MANAWATU INCORPORATED 20% of the total salaries for two dementia advisors. $15,600.00 $10,000.00 B

Manawatu Water Polo Incorporated
Accommodation for the Division 2 U14 National
Championships in Tauranga for the U14 Boys and
U14 Girls - 16th - 19th December.

$4,300.00 $4,300.00

Manawatu Aviation Club Incorporated New rotax 912 engine for training aircraft ZK-PAJ $13,739.00 $13,739.00

St Mary's Palmerston North Parish To purchase 50 new chairs for community hall. $5,079.70 $5,079.70

Total Approved $41,664.79

No: of applicants 8

TLA 41 - Tararua District

St John Bush Area Committee Contribution towards the building a new ambulance
station in Pahiatua. $30,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Woodville School Travel and entrance fees to Lido pools. $1,980.40 $1,722.09 O

Te Kohanga Reo Atawhai o Te Ahu-Turanga-i-Mua Incorporated Travel and entry fees to Splash Planet. $1,831.20 $1,592.35 O

Bush Multisports Trust Contribution towards a 14m x 7m storage shed. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Ruahine School Catering and transport costs for a camp at YMCA
Camp Raukawa. $4,026.00 $2,624.00 C

Ruahine Ramblerz Leisure Marching Accommodation and van expenses $3,455.00 $3,455.00

Te Ahu A Turanga I Mua Marae
Electronic equipment for the holiday programme -
Chromebooks, tablets, phone, smart TV's, Wifi
extenders and printer.

$7,967.35 $2,325.63 B

Total Approved $31,719.07

No: of applicants 7

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Zeal Education Trust - Kapiti Refurbishment and descale of espresso machine,
cases and iMac computer. $6,852.73 $6,852.73

Total Approved $6,852.73

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Hutt City Council Bike checks and servicing to children who are
participating in the Weetbix Kids TRYathlon. $7,624.35 $4,000.00 B

Normandale School BOT Pool paint for outdoor swimming pool $2,001.64 $2,001.64

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 8 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hutt City United Softball Club Incorporated
Contribution towards costs for NZ Softball Club
Nationals in March 2020 - flights, accommodation,
rental vans and player registration fees.

$9,000.00 $9,000.00

Netball Hutt Valley Centre Incorporated Representative playing uniforms. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Hutt Cricket Academy Incorporated To purchase Cricket balls, helmets, batting clads and
a Robo arm trainer. $8,120.00 $8,120.00

The Common Unity Project Zoodoo sheep pellets. $972.00 $845.22 O

Hutt Valley Baseball Club Incorporated
Travel and accommodation for National Baseball
Championships in Auckland 26th February to 1st
March 2020.

$10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Hutt Valley Model Engineering Society Incorporated Signage for the ticket-box and station shelter
buildings. $1,039.00 $1,039.00

New Zealand Softball Association Incorporated
Accommodation for NZ Softball Umpires and Scorers
participating in Softball NZ Tournaments around New
Zealand.

$23,956.53 $10,991.30 B

Lowry Bay Association Incorporated To build a foundation to support a 20ft container. $3,800.00 $3,800.00

Kauri Theatre Company Incorporated Registration fees to the MTNZ conference and training $2,800.00 $2,800.00

Hutt Valley High School Travel uniform for Girls 1st XV Cricket team. $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Dementia Wellington Charitable Trust Printing and quarterly salary for Kapiti /Porirua
dementia advisor - educator. $18,739.58 $18,739.58

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Indoor training facility hire. $8,152.00 $8,152.00

Pomare Taita Community Trust Children's amusements and hire of stage equipment
for Christmas N DA Hood. $6,045.00 $6,045.00

HUTT TIMEBANK CHARITY TRUST Venue hire $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Kelson School Chrome books, iPads, cases and freight. $8,269.50 $5,000.00 B

SANZ - St Augustines Scout Group - Petone Jamboree fees for 22nd New Zealand Jamboree -
28th December 2019 to 7th January 2020. $33,020.00 $11,000.00 B

Naenae Primary School Contribution towards the purchase and installation of
a new inclusive playground. $25,000.00 $15,000.00 B

Te Omanga Hospice Trust Registrar / Trainee Doctors annual salary $96,878.28 $48,439.14 B

Total Approved $171,172.88

No: of applicants 20

TLA 47 - Wellington City

MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION (TUAATARA/CENTRAL REGION) INCORPORATED Contribution towards fieldworker salary and service
delivery expenses. $19,360.00 $19,360.00

Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated Contribution towards salary for Volunteer Co-ordinator. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust Medic services for Wellington Round the Bays - 16th
February 2020. $8,342.00 $8,342.00

The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated Playing uniforms including clads. $4,245.65 $4,245.65

Camp Quality Wellington/Central Districts Accommodation for annual summer camp at
Rathkeale January 2020. $22,904.35 $22,904.35

WELLINGTON RED HACKLE PIPE BAND INCORPORATED A set of tone/reed protectors. $3,150.00 $3,150.00

Wellington Water Polo Board Incorporated Pool hire at Huia Pool. $8,580.00 $3,000.00 B

CCCS Newlands Church Choir Keyboard/piano and cultural uniform for performance. $2,707.00 $2,180.00 O

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 9 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Age Concern Wellington Incorporated 8 weeks salary for Health Promotion and Community
Support Coordinator. $7,080.00 $7,080.00

New Zealand opera limited Refer to previous application PCL44740 $75,000.00 $50,000.00 B MRF

Total Approved $125,262.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Motueka and Districts Amatuer Swimming Club Incorporated Venue hire and insurance. $4,861.30 $4,861.30

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Accomodation costs. $3,465.00 $3,465.00

Tasman Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards transport, accommodation and
foods costs. $58,963.50 $58,963.50 MRF

Maitahi Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Safety support costs. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

SANZ - Brightwater Air tents. $3,682.00 $3,682.00

Total Approved $72,971.80

No: of applicants 5

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Athletics Richmond Track user fees. $4,172.00 $4,172.00

Parent To Parent Nelson Contribution towards Regional Coordinator wages. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Bowls Nelson Incorporated Contribution towards bus travel costs. $522.00 $522.00

Safeguarding Children Initiative Annual costs of IT subscription. $12,875.00 $5,000.00 B

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Physio. Nets and rent costs. $9,780.00 $5,000.00 L

Nelson Motor Cycle Club Incorporated Set up, preparation and development costs. $7,350.43 $3,930.43 L

Ashton Marching (Seniors) Accommodation costs. $1,710.00 $1,710.00

Nelson Cricket Association Incorporated Tournament fees $6,751.00 $6,751.00

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Judge accommodation and spring board costs. $5,600.00 $1,165.00 L

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Contribution towards rescue helicopter services. $70,000.00 $30,000.00 L

Teapot Summer School Trust (Previously New Zealand Combined Choir & Orchestra Trust) Contribution towards marketing and advertising costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Bowls Nelson Incorporated Travel costs. $7,250.00 $7,250.00

Life Linc Nelson Inc Contribution towards Insurance costs. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

United Bowling Club Incorporated Green maintenance costs. $3,499.98 $3,499.98

Tasman Regional Sports Trust Wages and key operational costs. $74,300.00 $32,300.00 B

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Soft top boards. $11,610.00 $6,000.00 L

Total Approved $119,300.41

No: of applicants 16

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Pelorus Netball Club Balls and gear bags for 2020 season. $4,514.27 $4,514.27

The Marlborough Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards tennis balls. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Marlborough Cricket Association Incorporated Contribution towards cricket equipment and senior
coach wages. $14,984.34 $14,984.34

Total Approved $23,498.61

No: of applicants 3

TLA 55 - Buller District

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 10 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Kawatiri Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Contribution towards new horse. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

West Coast Cricket Association Incorporated Contribution towards delivery agreement with CCCA. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

The Greymouth Heritage Trust Contribution towards ALTEX coating system costs. $12,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Grey District Council Prizes for summer reading challenge. $4,188.71 $4,188.71

Total Approved $15,188.71

No: of applicants 3

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Axemens Club Peeling log costs and affiliation fees. $4,300.00 $4,300.00

St John Hokitika Area Committee Contribution towards building facilities of the St John
Hokitika ambulance station. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $10,300.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Venue/pool lane hire. $13,503.48 $13,503.48 MRF

North Canterbury Rugby Football Sub-Union Incorporated Storage shed and playing uniform costs. $7,895.33 $5,000.00

Waikuku Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Rescue training boards. $10,115.00 $5,000.00 B

Fernside School Ipads. $9,235.71 $5,000.00 B

Rangiora Bowling Club Incorporated Repairs to concrete paths. $16,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Oxford Community Trust Petrol vouchers. $2,608.70 $2,608.70

Total Approved $37,112.18

No: of applicants 6

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Wildlife Veterinary Trust Roofing repairs. $1,791.00 $1,791.00

Japan Karate-Do Federation Goju Kai New Zealand Association Incorporated Training, office, and cleaning equipment costs. $48,830.83 $4,840.00 B

Burnside Rowing Incorporated Quad boat. $30,222.00 $10,000.00

Wharenui Gators Incorporated Contribution towards projector, ball trolleys and
camera equipment. $2,685.00 $2,685.00

Bowls Hornby Incorporated Contribution towards uniform costs. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Marching Canterbury Association Incorporated Turf hire costs. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Nova Montessori Centre Charitable Trust Swimming program and transport costs. $8,749.00 $8,749.00

Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Contribution towards theatre hire. $11,833.00 $5,000.00

Parklands Christchurch United Softball Club Incorporated Accommodation and transport costs. $4,638.00 $4,638.00

Haeata Community Campus Contribution towards transportation and swimming
costs. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Pandemonium Xylophone. $670.00 $670.00

Southern Rowing Performance Centre Incorporated Accomodation costs. $4,826.09 $4,826.09

AllStars MarchingTeam Accommodation costs. $4,600.00 $4,600.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 11 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hockey Academy South Incorporated Contribution towards service agreement with
Canterbury Hockey. $5,834.00 $5,834.00

North Wai Boardriders (1965) Incorporated Coaching course. $3,391.30 $3,391.30

Bellyful New Zealand Trust Contribution to Venue and accommodation costs. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

North Avon Christchurch BMX Club Incorporated Bench and sink installation plus two pie warmers. $6,606.00 $6,606.00

Avon Rowing Club Incorporated Sweep oar costs. $4,800.00 $4,800.00

EVolocity Limited Electric motor kits. $20,000.00 $20,000.00 MRF

Brooklands Volunteer Fire Brigade Kitchen equipment. $26,547.84 $26,547.84

Strengthening Linwood Youth Trust Tent and shelter costs. $2,252.67 $2,252.67

St Anne's Catholic School Whare tapare community house funding. $11,840.00 $11,840.00

Jellie Park Aqualand Sport Institute Incorporated Contribution towards pool hire. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Bug 4/2 Incorporated New vehicle and wrap. $16,000.00 $5,000.00

New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards lawnmower, mark paint and
playing euipment costs. $4,600.00 $4,600.00

Morrison Avenue Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards chip seal resurfacing. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated Vinyl flooring. $2,265.21 $2,265.21

RMH South Island Trust Production, print and distribution of newsletter. $24,641.18 $24,641.18

Zephyr Owners Association (Incorporated) Safety services costs. $3,488.00 $3,488.00

Belfast Community Network Incorporated Contribution towards Youth Worker Salary. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $206,065.29

No: of applicants 30

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Glentunnel School BOT Contribution towards flights and accommodation
costs. $6,000.00 $3,000.00 L

Ellesmere Scout Group Rates. $922.45 $922.45

Out There Youth Trust Safety gates and child care resource costs. $2,082.94 $2,082.94

Rollerland Roller Sports South Island Incorporated Venue hire. $6,808.00 $3,000.00 B

Darfield High School Rugby tops. $3,447.83 $3,447.83

Lincoln Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards net fencing. $4,976.00 $4,976.00

LU Combined Sports Association Incorporated Rugby playing gear, shorts and socks. $8,890.00 $8,890.00

Springston Tennis Club Contribution towards coaching costs. $6,300.00 $3,500.00 B

Affinity Gymnastics Academy Incorporated Gymnova large soft landing mats $15,615.00 $15,615.00

Total Approved $45,434.22

No: of applicants 9

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Barton Rural School Ipads and covers. $5,197.70 $5,197.70

Roncalli College Contribution towards basketball hoops. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

The Roman Catholic Diocese of Christchurch - The Catholic Parish of Timaru Trust Contribution towards sound system. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

The South Canterbury Hockey Turf Trust Contribution towards the upgrade to light towers. $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Timaru Gymnastics Club Incorporated Annual rent. $4,632.66 $4,632.66

Craighead Diocesan School New quad rowing boats. $28,500.00 $28,500.00

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 12 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

SCNO NZEF Dressage Travel, accomodation costs and cost of trounament
prizes. $2,771.30 $2,771.30

Celtic Rugby Football Club Timaru Incorporated
Rugby playing/training gear, roof repairs, insurance for
clubrooms, bus costs, referee and ground rental
costs.

$43,086.26 $25,000.00 B

St Patricks Junior Netball Club Netball uniforms and equipment. $12,591.44 $12,591.44

Total Approved $173,693.10

No: of applicants 9

TLA 66 - Waimate District

Ashburton, South Canterbury, North Otago, Area of the NZ Pony Club Association Incorporated Accommodation, catering and ground hireage. $3,478.00 $2,078.00 C

Total Approved $2,078.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Central Otago Friendship Network Office supplies, picnic chairs and annual mobile plan
costs. $1,137.02 $1,137.02

Cromwell Early Learning Centre Incorporated Contribution towards playground upgrade $28,600.00 $20,000.00 B

Cromwell Farmers & Craft Market Advertising costs and outdoor furniture. $3,024.00 $3,024.00

Cromwell College Basketball posts. $5,210.00 $5,210.00

Cromwell Museum Trust Contribution towards shelving units. $8,028.50 $8,028.50

Cromwell Resource Centre Trust New Signage, flags and water cool costs. $967.00 $967.00

Total Approved $38,366.52

No: of applicants 6

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Society (ADARDS) Otago Incorporated Contribution towards Community Educators wages. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Amputee Society of Otago & Southland Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $6,380.00 $6,380.00

AMPUTEES FEDERATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Accommodation and Travel Costs $14,347.00 $14,347.00

Total Approved $25,727.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 72 - Clutha District

Shearing Sports NZ Incorporated New laptop and printer. $2,795.43 $2,795.43

Total Approved $2,795.43

No: of applicants 1

TLA 73 - Southland District

Te Anau Golf Club Incorporated Mower costs. $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Total Approved $18,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 74 - Gore District

Southland Otago Axemens Centre Incorporated Racing axe. $711.50 $711.50

Total Approved $711.50

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 13 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

NZ Rural Games Trust Big screen hire, outpost - camera and cameraman,
summit events etc as per resolution $35,315.00 $20,000.00 B

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand Heart Health van $124,310.08 $50,000.00 N MRF

PARALYMPICS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

Salaries - Chief Executive, Coach Development
Manager, Para Cycling and Shooting Para Sport
Programme Leader, and the Para Swimming
Performance Coach

$120,000.00 $20,000.00

SIDS and KIDS New Zealand Incorporated National office rent $12,000.00 $12,000.00

New Zealand Water Ski Racing Association Incorporated Trophies and signage $8,419.29 $6,000.00 N

TAEKWONDO UNION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Cost of the 2020 TUNZ Instructors camp $8,000.00 $8,000.00

THE OSTEOPOROSIS NEW ZEALAND TRUST 12 months salary for the Bone Health Nurse Specialist $20,800.00 $20,800.00

Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Salaries for the National Outreach Manager, National
Education Manager and 2 x Information and Support
Coordinators

$268,061.60 $100,000.00 M

THE LIFE FLIGHT TRUST
Purchase and installation of a portable ultrasound
machine for Life Flight Trusts Westpac Rescue
helicopter

$13,950.00 $13,950.00

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Artist fees and venue costs $28,000.00 $14,000.00

BRASS BAND ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Accommodation $10,869.52 $10,869.52

Royal New Zealand Pipe Bands' Association Incorporated National activities for the 2020 season - sponsorship $100,000.00 $74,997.36 B MRF

NEW ZEALAND FEDERATION OF FRESHWATER ANGLERS INCORPORATED Portable nitrate tester $9,864.70 $9,864.70

Total Approved $360,481.58

No: of applicants 13

Total Amount Approved $2,973,513.90

Total Applications 299

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

6 Jan 2020 09:14:23 Page 14 of 14




